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S E N I O R S   C H A M P I O N
Jose Lopez Age 62 Titles 5

10Age 52 Titles
M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N

Tim Culp

105

$35.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $3,465.00

Bonus Bucks $650.00

Total Prize Fund

7 On Site Entries $5.00

$285.00

6 On Site Entries $5.00 $30.00

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$6,032.00

Mega Funds

Added By ABT $345.00

$1,252.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

Seniors Prize Fund $998.00

$1,613.00

Masters Entries $43.00

Seniors Entries $23.00 $598.00

Bonanza Progressive $630.00

Bonus Bucks $270.00

$229.00

$2,236.00

Mark Szmergalski
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

Masters Prize Fund $4,399.00

Total Prize Fund $4,399.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
52

Bonanza Progressive

Optional Sweepers Paid

Brackets Paid

Optional Side Pots Paid

Promotions

MEGA EVENT VII

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

Clean Pot Paid

"Bye" Bonus

$0.00

$50.00

JUNE 11 - 12, 2011

$0.00

Classic Prize Fund $6,032.00

Mega Funds $1,004.00

WHEATON BOWL

$225.00

Total Paid Out This Event $18,273.00

60

Practice Squad Entries

Age 1Titles

Champions Shirts

Added By ABT

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$3,300.00

$776.00

$300.00

$580.00

Total Prize Fund $998.00

Mega Funds $283.00

Added By ABT $117.00

SENIORS PRIZE FUND
26

T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2011 $311,292.50 Since November 1991 $18,344,265.05

Mark is a tool maker for Metal Stamp of Channahan.  He is married to Theresa and they have two children.  Mark has been 

bowling for 40 years and bowls league at Strike N Spare II in Lockport.  He has a high game of 299 and a high series of 767 

to his credit.  Mark was throwing an Ebonite Mission drilled by Joe Ambrosini at On Track Pro Shop inside Strike N Spare.  In 

addition to bowling Mark enjoys golf and fishing.  He wanted to thank Wheaton Bowl, the ABT staff for running a great 

tournament, and Jerry Goldman for cheering him on.  Mark plans on using his winnings for savings and more ABT 

tournaments.  Mark concluded by saying he was happy for winning his 1st tournament after being a member for 15 years.

Tim is a warehouse supervisor for Kehe Foods.  He is married to Linda and they have two children and two grandchildren.  

Tim has been bowling for 25 years and bowls league at Brunswick Zone Woodridge.  He has a high game of 300 and a high 

series of 803 to his credit.  Tim was throwing a Columbia World Beater drilled at Competitive Edge Pro Shop inside BZ 

Woodridge.  In addition to bowling Tim enjoys spending time with the grandkids and riding motorcycles.  He wanted to thank 

his wife Linda, Amanda for allowing him to bowl twice, and the rest of his family.  Tim plans to use his winnings to help pay 

for a trip to Reno at the end of the month.  He concluded by thanking the ABT, and Wheaton Bowl for a challenging shot.

Jose is enjoying retirement.  He is married to Maria and they have three children.  Jose has been bowling since 1971.  He 

was throwing a Brunswick Inferno drilled by Jim Erickson at Erickson's Pro Shop inside Sunset Bowl.  In addition to bowling 

Jose enjoys travelling.  He wanted to thank Mel Apilado, his son Jose, his wife Maria, Wheaton Bowl, and the ABT staff.  He 

plans to give some of his winnings to his wife.



Masters 699 Rick Zeller $65.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Amanda Finder279 $55.00

Mike Martenson Sr 1 198 $125.00

$70.00

SCORE

MEGA --->

$315.00

MEGA --->

$501.00

270 Steve Koszola $65.00

$50.00

$125.00

$51.00

Jose Lopez

Classic $55.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
708

Classic

$325.00

Cathy Gober

$949.00

GMS BONUS BUCKSBASE PRIZE BONANZA
638

$704

This Event No winners

$285.00

X / X X - $2,112

Phil Castrogiovanni

C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZE

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

PLACE

This Event

Next Event Total Pot $1,408$3,520Available

No winners

X X X

FINALIST

2

+13Masters Saturday +56

1 Mark Szmergalski 3

T3

$335

Total

Sunday

+43 Sunday

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

Avail 315

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday

300 $335Next Event Total $669

Next Event $1,431

Avail $268

+41

Jerry Goldman

300

Gold Ticket

279

$286

290

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No winners

305 $430 $573

2

T3

$201

Gold Ticket

268 $134

310

$641.00

MEGA ---> $320.00

MEGA --->

$51.00

1 Tim Culp 3

Dave Palojarvi Jr

620

3 620 $400.00

Seniors

C L E A N   P O T

$7,039 $3,520/ X

$716 $716

Saturday +55 Sunday +67

T3

$800.00 $800.00

$163.002 Randy Oya 367 $400.00

MEGA ---> $51.00

1 168

MEGA --->

T3 Eric Warfel 2 350 $125.00 $171.00

MEGA ---> $46.00

T5 Amanda Finder 1 211 $100.00 $65.00 $213.00

MEGA ---> $48.00

T5 Leroy Walker Jr 1 174 $100.00 $97.00 $246.00

MEGA ---> $49.00

FINALS Round 1: Warfel def. Walker 180-174; Szmergalski def. Finder 212-211.  Round 2: Szmergalski def. Lopez

RESULTS 179-168; Oya def. Warfel 193-170.  Championship: Szmergalski def. Oya 247-174.

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZEPLACE SCOREFINALIST GMS

$800.00 $510.00

$53.00

$40.00 $1,723.00

$120.00

$135.00

$55.00

Jim Peach 1 191 $125.00 $68.00 $247.00

MEGA ---> $54.00

T5 Jerry Goldman 1 180 $100.00 $150.00

MEGA ---> $50.00

T5 Jette Bonifacio 1 167 $100.00 $27.00 $127.00

MEGA --->

FINALS Round 1: Culp def. Goldman 211-180; Palojarvi def. Bonifacio 195-167.  Round 2: Culp def. Martenson 206-198;

RESULTS Palojarvi def. Peach 225-191.  Championship: Culp def. Palojarvi 203-200.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Steve & Rose Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Gordon Brown, Mike Martenson Sr, Harvey 

Berry, Dale Warfel, and Rick Wunder.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Edward Brown who won a free entry into an upcoming event.  Susan Schlink won the 

"Pick Your Ball" raffle and selected a Storm Marvel bowling ball.

There were 40 entries in the practice squad.  Ten bowlers won paid main event entries.  Low to cash was +26.



$40.00 $110.00DNS Don Czyznik 17+2 $70.008 -9 Matt Sanchez 28+7 $74.00 $74.00 16

$61.00 $32.00 $93.0020 +21 Neil Hulvey 33+3

35+2 $60.00 $13.00 $73.00$96.00 39 -72 Mike KilgoreT18 +24 Carlew Milan 35+4

68+10 $60.00 $14.00 $74.00$96.00 38 -69 Sam GettaT18 +24 Kena Gayles 48

$27.00 $102.004 +16 $75.00Bob Switzer 59

*******

7 +8 Willie Rios Jr $75.00

$22.50

$25.00 $85.00

$82.50

$60.00Ted Williams 43+4

$60.00

Henry Warfel 39+2 28 -8

-61 $70.00

12 -57

$72.00

$120.00$73.00

Herman Miller 27+2

$116.00

$47.00

$46.00

$114.00$44.00

$43.00

$70.00

5 +62

$71.00

$70.00

$113.00

$42.00 $112.00

4 +78 $70.00

11 -52

*******

*******

Jim Peach 20

Tim Culp 22+23 +96

2 +100

+109 *******

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

$18.00 $78.00

15 +34 Edward Brown 43 $66.00 $37.00 $103.00

Laurie Patton 28+8 $60.00

$26.00

$87.00

$88.00

$86.00

$60.00

$27.00

$60.00

$60.00

$60.00

$85.00$25.00

$29.50 $89.50

$31.00

2

+60

+86

+76

Randy Oya 39

Amanda Finder $28.00

$89.50$29.50

14 +36 Kathy Bell 42 $67.00 $38.00 $105.00

4

3

TOT PRIZE

+96

SCORE

$60.00 $19.00 $79.00

PLACE

1 $91.00

T8

MEGA TOT PRIZEREG PRZ PLACE REG PRZ

+49

SCORE MEGA

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

5 +57

6 +56

7 +52

T8 +49

Andre Edwards 36+3

$80.00

T12 +42 Brian Falada 36+1 $68.50 $39.50 $108.00 33 -28

$81.00

T12 +42 $108.00 32 -24 Vince Mayweather 42 $60.00 $20.00

$60.00 $21.00Dolores Finley 55+4

MEGAMEGA SCORE REG PRZTOT PRIZE PLACE

$72.50

Wayne Malec 40+4

$62.50 $33.50

$62.50 $33.50

10 -43

+3

$74.00

34 -51

35 -60

REG PRZ

$72.50

*******

-23

$45.00 $119.00 27

$43.50 $116.00 T29

$39.50

-14

$68.50

$43.50 $116.00

25 +6

$60.0021

+16

+18

$60.00

$60.00T22

T22

$118.00

$45.00

M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
PLACE SCORE

1

TOT PRIZE

52 $70.00 $41.00 3111 +44 Vivien Braceros

S E N I O R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
PLACE SCORE REG PRZSEMIFINALIST HDCP MEGA TOT PRIZE PLACE SCORE REG PRZ MEGA TOT PRIZESEMIFINALIST HDCP

1 +96 $250.00Jose Lopez 48+4 $50.00 $300.00 5 +3 $60.00 $60.00Rudolph Seidl 45+11

2 +24 $125.00Carlew Milan 35+4 $49.00 $174.00 6 -8 $55.00 $45.00 $100.00Ted Williams 43+4

3 +18 $100.00Rose Morrissey 46+2 $48.00 $148.00 7 -66 $50.00 $44.00 $94.00Mike Harrison Sr 43+1

10 +45 $71.00Eric Taylor 48+2 $42.00 $113.00 T29 -12 $22.50 $82.50Jenny Brown 32

$111.00

$60.00

SEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Jose Lopez 48+4 Rose Morrissey 46+2*******

Bob Switzer 59

Leroy Walker Jr 47 Earmon Taylor 40+2+16

*******

*******

35+2 Cathy Gober 57+3

Mark Szmergalski 29+8 Dave Palojarvi Sr 32*******

24 +7

Eric Warfel 29+2 Bill Golas 64+4******* 26

N. Castrogiovanni 43+4 Tammy Brown 62+1-5

Susan Schlink 31+2 P. Castogiovanni 49+4-12

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Mike Martenson Sr 21+1 John Sypniewski 269

Steve Greenspan 10

Jette Bonifacio 27 Rick Zeller 24+2*******

23+2 Cedric Crumpton 24+3

Dave Palojarvi Jr 19 Steve Koszola 13+1

14 -64

13

L. Mayweather 39+3 $60.00 $17.00 $77.00

16 +32 Dale Warfel 36 $65.00 $36.00 $101.00 36 -65 Joe Johnson 44+2 $60.00 $16.00 $76.00

17 +25 Lisa Partynski 36+2 $64.00 $35.00 $99.00 37 -66 $75.00

6 +25 *******

Mike Harrison Sr 43+1 $60.00 $15.00

Jerry Goldman

21+2 Willie Rogers 27 $70.00-147$49.00 $124.00 15
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T27 445 Dave Palojarvi Sr $15.009 463 Kena Gayles $39.00

8 466 Dave Palojarvi Jr $42.00 T17 445 Vince Mayweather $15.00

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

31 Entries $12.00 $372.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $372.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 493 Steve Greenspan $164.00 T4 458 Steve Greenspan $26.50

2 478 Phil Castrogiovanni $82.00 T4 458 Edward Brown $26.50

3 468 Nancy Castrogiovanni $48.00 6 452 Wayne Malec $25.00

SCRATCH

5 Entries $12.00 $60.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $60.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 628 Steve Greenspan $60.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

83 Entries $12.00 $996.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $5.00

Total Prize Fund $1,001.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 493 Ted Williams $270.00 10 455 Dolores Finley $36.00

2 483 Jenny Brown $135.00 11 453 Tammy Brown $33.00

3 479 Leroy Walker Jr $78.00 12 451 Wally Brandt $30.00

SCRATCH

14 Entries $12.00 $168.00

Added By ABT Chicagoland $12.00

Total Prize Fund $180.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

1 640 Jim Peach $100.00 3 550 Steve Koszola $30.00

4 477 Nancy Castrogiovanni $54.00

5 470 Randy Oya $51.00

T13 450 Kathy Bell $28.00

T13 450 Lisa Partynski $28.00

6 468 Jette Bonifacio $48.00 T13 450 LeCarr Mayweather $28.00

7 467 Carlew Milan $45.00 16 448 Vivien Braceros $26.00

2 605 Dave Palojarvi Jr $50.00


